January 6, 1947

Motion made by Commlssioner Greer, seconded by Commissioner Gray, that the
following deputies be and the same are hereby appointed in the office of the County Clerk,
effectlve as of today, at the salaries set opposite thelr names. Upon roll call, all

members voting in the affirmative, motlion was by the Chairman declared carried.

0. D. IAWSON (Chief Deputy) $250.00
Mary Ann Macon Deputy 165,00
Helen B. Morrow " -165.00
Edith Barrett " 165.00-
William H. Moore, Jr. "' 170,00
EFmma Talbott . 175.00
Vera NMills n 175.00
Pauline C. Stephens 165,00
Winifred Boriton " 190.00
Jacques N. Edwards " 165,00
Martha Angel " 165.00
Earl Cavender " 200,00
Jessie L. Bell " 185.00
Harley J. Rogers " 200.00
M. XK. Owen " 200.00
F. A. Barber " 200.00

Margaret Luttrell i 170.00

Motion made by Coﬁmissioner Gray, seconded by Commissioner Greer, that the
following deputies be and the same are hereby appointed in the office of the Court
Clerk, effective as of today, at the salaries set opposite their names.‘ Upon rﬁll call,
g1l members voting in the affirmative, motion was by the Chairman declar ed carried.

District Court

W. W. Jamar, Chief Deputy $250.00
Dean H. Smith Deputy 225.00
Nelle Marion i 168.00
Pansy Eby " 200,00
Edith Ache " 178.00
Jimmie Whiteley w 193.00
Bob Hickman " 193.00
Ralph Kirkland " 193.00
Joe Diamond i 193,00

Earl R .Holmes " 225,00

County Court

O. G. Weaver . - Deguty 225,00
Alta lae Welch . 188.00
Erma Meredith i 180.00
Julia Mize ik 180.00
Marjorie Flanagan o 180.00
Pauline R. Wade " 180.00
Jo Eo MOOI‘S '.' . 195000

Motion made by Commissioner Gray, seconded by Commissioner Bailey, that the
following bonds be and the same are hereby'approved; to-wit:

Bond filed by Wm. 4. Hall, Court Clerk, in the amount of $5,000.00; bond filed
by W. W. Jamar in the amount of $2,000.00; bond filed by Pansy Eby in the.amount of
$1,000.,00; bond filed by Eérl Russell Holmes in the amount of’ﬁl,ooo.oo and bond filed by
0.G. Weaver in the amount of §2,000.00, all made by the United States Fidelity and

Guaranty Company. Upon roll call, all members voting in the affirmative, motion was by

the Chairman declared carried.

Motion mde by Commissioner Gray, seconded by Commissioner Greer, that the bond
filed by Elmer W. Adams, County Attorney, in the amount of $1,000.00 and made by the Ohio
Casualty Insurance Company, be and the same is hereby approved. Upon roll call, all

members votingin the affirmative, motion was by the Chalrman declared carried.

221




